ITEM # DESCRIPTION
FOB
PRICE $2500
FRT PPD
$2500
FOB PRICE
$150
ITEM UPC        0-
15201-
CASE UPC        0-
15201-
CASE
PACK
CASE
SIZE
CASE CUBE CASE LBS TI-HI
ST. PATRICK'S DAY
420C-04 SHAMROCK CRAZY GLASSES® - 1 PK $.60 $.75 $.85 42034-2 30420-8 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
686C-04 LUCKY CLOVER STRAWS - 4 PK $.70 $.85 $.95 68634-2 30686-8 48 14x14x10 1.14 4 9x7
606C-06 ST PAT'S DAY STRAWS - assortment $.40 $.48 $.54 60630-2 30606-6 48 14x14x10 1.14 4 9x7
BK220C-36 ST. PATRICK'S SPORTS BOTTLES $19.80 $23.40 $27.00 22030-0 30220-4 36 18x18x7.5 1.25 6 6x10
BK227CS-25 PICASSA SODA FOUNTAIN w/clover straw $25.00 $30.00 $33.75 22730-9 30227-3 25 18x18x10.5 1.96 7 5x9
BK232C-25 ST. PATRICK'S 32oz SPORTS BOTTLE $25.00 $30.00 $33.75 23230-3 30232-7 25 18 X18 X 13 2.44 9 5x7
BK238C-24 HURRICANE w/BEAD BRACELET & loopy straw- $42.00 $48.00 $51.60 23830-5 30238-9 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 8 5x8
BK250C-24 HURRICANE w/SHAMROCK $18.00 $21.60 $24.00 25030-7 30250-1 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 7 5x8
BK250C-24NS HURRICANE in SHAMROCK GREEN NS $14.40 $18.00 $19.20 25031-4 31250-0 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 7 5x8
BK251CS-24 PICASSA HURRICANE w/SHAMROCK $19.20 $24.00 $26.40 25130-4 30251-8 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 7 5x8
BK312C-36 12oz. SPIRAL SPORT BOTTLE w/Picassa Stripes $18.00 $20.88 $24.12 31230-2 30312-6 36 17x17x6 1.01 6 6x12
BK318C-36 18oz. SPIRAL SPORT BOTTLE - Solid Colors $18.00 $22.32 $25.20 31830-4 30318-8 36 17x17x13.5 2.26 7 6x7
VALENTINE'S  - krazy straws
420V-04 VALENTINE CRAZY GLASSES® - 1 PAIR $.60 $.75 $.85 42014-4 10420-4 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
441V-04T SWEETHEART STRAW™- 3 PK $.70 $.85 $.95 44104-0 10441-9 48 14x14x10 1.14 5 9x7
450V-04 HEART STRAWS - 6 PK $.50 $.60 $.68 45014-1 10450-1 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
452V-04 DOUBLE HEART STRAWS - 6 PK $.70 $.85 $.95 45204-6 10452-5 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
530V-04 24PK HEART STRAW - PARTY PACK $1.35 $1.55 $1.70 53014-0 10530-0 24 14x14x10 1.14 7 9x7
604V-05 24PK HEART STRAW - NEW CRYSTAL BOX! $1.50 $1.80 $2.00 60410-0 10604-8 12 14x14x10 1.14 7 9x7
606V-06 VALENTINE'S SRTAWS - assortment $.40 $.48 $.54 60610-4 10606-2 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
VALENTINE'S - pre-loaded clip strips (8/strip 6 strips/case)
420V-04clip VALENTINE CRAZY GLASSES® - 1 PAIR $30.24 $37.44 $42.24 42014-4 10420-4 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
441V-04Tclip SWEETHEART STRAW™- 3 PK $35.04 $42.24 $47.04 44104-0 10441-9 48 14x14x10 1.14 5 9x7
450V-04clip HEART STRAWS - 6 PK $25.44 $30.24 $34.08 45014-1 10450-1 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
452V-04clip DOUBLE HEART STRAWS - 6 PK $35.04 $42.24 $47.04 45204-6 10452-5 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
606V-06clip VALENTINE'S SRTAWS - assortment $20.64 $24.48 $27.36 60610-4 10606-2 48 14x14x10 1.14 6 9x7
VALENTINE'S  - drinkware
BK220V-36 VALENTINE PEARL SPORTS BOTTLE $19.80 $23.40 $27.00 22080-5 10220-0 36 17x17x7.5 1.25 6 6x10
BK221V-36 CHAMPAGNE FLUTE $30.60 $36.00 $39.60 22110-9 10221-7 36 16 X 16 X 10.5 1.48 6 6x9
BK223GLV-36 TUMBLER GLASS w/glitter straw $18.00 $21.60 $24.30 22311-0 11223-0 36 16x16x8.5 1.26 6 6x11
BK223VS-36 VALENTINE PICASSA TUMBLER w/heart  $23.40 $28.08 $31.68 22310-3 10223-1 36 16x16x8.5 1.25 6 6x11
BK227VS-25 PICASSA SODA FOUNTAIN w/heart $25.00 $30.00 $33.75 22710-1 10227-9 25 18x18x10.5 1.96 7 5x9
BK227VT-25 PICASSA TRANSLUCENT SODA FOUNTAIN $45.00 $54.00 $60.00 22711-8 11227-8 25 18x18x10.5 1.96 7 5x9
BK238V-24 VALENTINE HURRICANE GLASS w/beads $42.00 $48.00 $51.60 23810-7 10238-5 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 8 6x6
BK251VS-24 PICASSA  HURRICANE w/HEART $19.20 $24.00 $26.40 25110-6 10251-4 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 7 5x8
BK312VS-36 PICASSA SPIRAL SPORT BOTTLE w/heart straw $18.00 $20.88 $24.12 31210-4 10312-2 36 17x17x6 1.01 6 6x12
BK315V-25 HEART DRINK CONTAINER w/wavy $20.00 $25.00 $27.50 31510-5 10315-3 25 22x16x10.5 2.14 6 6x8
BK316V-25 CANDY HEART DRINK CONTAINER $36.25 $41.25 $45.00 31610-2 10316-0 25 22x16x12 2.44 8 6x8
BK318VS-36 18oz. SPIRAL SPORT BOTTLE w/pull cap $19.80 $23.40 $27.00 31810-6 10318-4 36 17x17x13.5 2.26 7 6x7
BK319-24 TEDDY BEAR DRINK CONTAINER w/heart straw $13.20 $15.60 $18.00 31910-3 10319-1 24 17.5X14.5X8 1.18 6 5x6
VALENTINE'S - convienance packs
BK220V-10 VALENTINE PEARL SPORTS BOTTLE conveniance pk $5.50 $6.50 n/a 22080-5 11220-9 10 14.5x6x7.5 0.38 3 18x10
VALENTINE'S  - power panels
909V-01 VALENTINE DOUBLE HEARTS POWER PANEL $39.50 $46.25 $50.75 45204-6 10909-4 45 45.5x15.5x6 2.45 14 3x14
VALENTINE'S - floor shippers
908-VAL VALENTINE FLOOR SHIPPER - 91pc $74.05 $86.75 $95.85 assorted 10908-7 91 41x16x16 6.08 25 3x5
908-VAL2 VALENTINE FUN ASSORTMENT SHIPPER - 90pcs $79.20 $93.60 $104.40 assorted 13908-4 90 41x16x16 6.08 16 3x5
908-VAL3 VALENTINE VALUE FLOOR SHIPPER - 122pcs $70.76 $85.40 $93.94 assorted 15908-2 122 41x16x16 6.08 16 3x5
908-315V VALENTINE HEARTS DRINKWARE - 64pc $61.44 $74.24 $80.00 31510-5 11908-6 64 41x16x16 6.08 27 3x5
908-450V-07 SWEETHEART STRAWS FLOOR SHIPPER - 96pcs $130.00 $154.00 $178.00 45010-3 12908-5 96 41x16x16 6.08 16 3x5
EASTER - krazy straws
108E-04D BUNNY TOPPER STRAWS - 2 PK $.80 $1.00 $1.10 10814-1 21108-7 48 14x14x10 1.14 7 9x7
108E-04 BUNNY TOPPER STRAWS - 3 PK $1.10 $1.30 $1.50 10824-0 20108-8 48 14x14x10 1.14 8 9x7
157E-04 EASTER BUNNY KRAZY STRAWS®- 4 PK $.70 $.85 $.95 15704-0 20157-6 48 14x14x10 1.14 7 9x7
606E-06 BUNNY STRAWS - assortment $.40 $.48 $.54 60620-3 20606-9 48 14x14x10 1.14 4 9x7
530E-04 24PK EGG STRAW - PARTY PACK $1.35 $1.55 $1.70 53020-1 20530-7 24 14x14x10 1.14 7 9x7
EASTER  - drinkware
BK220E-36 EASTER PEARL SPORTS BOTTLE $19.80 $23.40 $27.00 22021-8 20220-7 36 18x18x7.5 1.25 6 6x12
BK223E-36 EASTER TUMBLERS w/topper $34.20 $39.60 $43.20 22320-2 20223-8 36 16x16x8.5 1.25 8 6x12
BK223EP-36 PICASSA EASTER TUMBLERS w/topper $36.00 $43.20 $48.60 22321-9 21223-7 36 16x16x8.5 1.25 8 6x11
BK223GLE-36 PASTEL TUMBLER GLASS w/glitter straw $18.00 $21.60 $24.30 22300-4 22223-6 36 16x16x8.5 1.26 6 5x9
BK227EP-25 PICASSA EASTER SODA FOUNTAIN w/topper $30.00 $36.25 $40.00 22721-7 21227-5 25 18x18x10.5 1.96 7 5x8
BK251EP-24 PICASSA  HURRICANE w/loopy $19.20 $24.00 $26.40 25120-5 20251-1 24 23x15.5x12 2.48 7 6x10
BK300E-24 EASTER EGG w/rainbow straw $12.00 $14.40 $16.20 30020-0 20300-6 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 6x10
BK300EP-24 PICASSA EASTER EGG w/krazy straw 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 6x10
BK312GLE-36 PASTEL SPIRAL CUP w/glitter straw $16.20 $19.44 $21.60 31202-9 20312-9 36 17x17x9 1.51 6 6x9
BK314E-20 EASTER PEARL FLOWER POT w/flower $19.00 $23.00 $25.00 31420-7 20314-3 20 20x16x10.5 1.94 6 6x9
BK314E-20D EASTER PEARL FLOWER POT w/daisey $15.00 $18.00 $20.00 31421-4 21314-3 20 20x16x10.5 1.94 6 6x10
BK315E-24 PEARL EASTER EGGS w/rainbow straw $15.60 $18.00 $20.40 31520-4 20315-0 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 6x10
BK315E-24B EASTER EGG w/topper & rainbow straw $24.00 $28.80 $32.40 31522-8 22315-8 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 6x10
BK315EP-24 PICASSA EASTER EGG w/rainbow straw $19.20 $22.80 $26.40 31521-1 21315-9 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 6x10
BK315EP-24B PICASSA EASTER EGG w/topper & rainbow straw $27.60 $32.40 $37.20 31523-5 23315-7 24 21x11x8 1.06 6 3x12
EASTER - convienance packs
BK220E-10 EASTER PEARL SPORTS BOTTLE - conveniance pk $5.50 $6.50 n/a 22021-8 21220-6 10 14.5x6x7.5 0.38 3 6x10
EASTER - power panels
909E-01 EASTER POWER PANEL PREPACK - 45pcs $39.50 $46.25 $50.75 15704-4 20909-1 45 45.5x15.5x6 2.45 8 3x8
EASTER - floor shippers
908-EAS EASTER  FLOOR SHIPPER - 78pc $70.55 $82.05 $91.10 assorted 20908-4 78 41x16x16 6.08 22 3x5
908-EAS3 EASTER  VALUE FLOOR SHIPPER - 140pc $71.40 $82.60 $91.00 assorted 23908-1 140 41x16x16 6.08 16 3x5
908-315EP PICASSA EASTER EGG FLOOR SHIPPER - 64pc $61.44 $70.40 $80.00 31521-1 21908-3 64 41x16x16 6.08 19 3x5
908-603-07A SPRING STRAWS FLOOR SHIPPER - 180pc $144.00 $171.00 $189.00 60317-2 17908-0 180 41x16x16 6.08 25 3x5
FUN-TIME INT'L INC. • Home of the Original Krazy Straw®
E-mail: sales@krazystraw.com  •  Web Site: www.krazystraw.com
413 N. 4th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19123  •  Tel: 215-925-1450  •  Fax: 215-925-1884
1/1/09
2009 PRICING GUIDE
www.krazystraw.com PAGE 1